CH  Series                          Rev. Feb. 03, 2005            Pg. � of 10
Open Frame (Horizontal Mount)
(0.72”W x 1.17”L x 0.35”H)
Metal Case (Horizontal Mount)
(0.80”W x 1.25”L x 0.40”H)
1.20
(30.5)
0.75

Powerstax plc. www.powerstaxplc.com
� of 1
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
CH 13 S 24 033 C
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Options
CH 13 : 13W S : Single 12 : 10-20V 018 : 1.8V C : -55°C Operation
24 : 18-36V 025 : 2.5V MC : Metal Case
48 : 36-75V . . . . . .
30 : 10-30V 32 : 32V
60 : 20-60V 48 : 48V
INPUT OUTPUT Over
Temp.
Shutdown
/Recover
EFF.
(typ.)
 MODEL NO.
Nominal
(Range)
Under Voltage
Lockout (typ.)
Max.
Output
Power
Voltage (V) Current (A) Ripple & Noise Short
Circuit
Protection
Set
Point Min.* Max.* Min. Max. Peak-Peak R.M.S.On Off
12
(10-20) 9.7 9.2 13W
3.30 3.20 3.40 0 4.0 75mV 15mV
Hiccup
Mode
Indefinite TBD
80% CH13S12033
5.00 4.90 5.10 0 2.6 75mV 15mV 82% CH13S1205
7.50 7.40 7.60 0.18 1.8 80mV 20mV 81% CH13S12075
9.00 8.90 9.10 0.15 1.5 90mV 20mV 81% CH13S1209
12.0 11.88 12.12 0.10 1.0 100mV 25mV 81% CH13S1212
15.0 14.85 15.15 0.08 0.87 120mV 30mV 81% CH13S1215
24.0 23.76 24.24 0.05 0.54 200mV 40mV 81% CH13S1224
28.0 27.72 28.28 0.04 0.46 240mV 50mV 81% CH13S1228
32.0 31.70 32.30 0.04 0.40 280mV 60mV 81% CH13S1232
48.0 47.50 48.50 0.03 0.27 400mV 80mV 81% CH13S1248
24
(18-36) 17.7 16.6 13W
3.30 3.20 3.40 0 4.0 75mV 15mV 82% CH13S24033
5.00 4.90 5.10 0 2.6 75mV 15mV 84% CH13S2405
7.50 7.40 7.60 0.18 1.8 80mV 20mV 83% CH13S24075
9.00 8.90 9.10 0.15 1.5 90mV 20mV 83% CH13S2409
12.0 11.88 12.12 0.10 1.0 100mV 25mV 83% CH13S2412
15.0 14.85 15.15 0.08 0.87 120mV 30mV 83% CH13S2415
24.0 23.76 24.24 0.05 0.54 200mV 40mV 83% CH13S2424
28.0 27.72 28.28 0.04 0.46 240mV 50mV 83% CH13S2428
32.0 31.70 32.30 0.03 0.40 280mV 60mV 83% CH13S2432
48.0 47.50 48.50 0.03 0.27 400mV 80mV 83% CH13S2448
48
(36-75) 35 33 13W
3.30 3.20 3.40 0 4.0 75mV 15mV 82% CH13S48033
5.00 4.90 5.10 0 2.6 75mV 15mV 84% CH13S4805
7.50 7.40 7.60 0.18 1.8 80mV 20mV 83% CH13S48075
9.00 8.90 9.10 0.15 1.5 90mV 20mV 83% CH13S4809
12.0 11.88 12.12 0.10 1.0 100mV 25mV 83% CH13S4812

+V2 +3.30 +3.20 +3.40 +I2 0.4 4.0 75mV 15mV
* Combined Line & Load Regulation.
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
CH 13 D 24 05 - 33 MC
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input
Voltage
+V1
Output
+V2
Output Options
CH 13 : 13W D : Dual 12 : 10-20V 05 : 5.0V 033 : 3.3V C : -55°C Operation
24 : 18-36V MC : Metal Case
48 : 36-75V
30 : 10-30V
  60 : 20-60V
CH Series,  Dual Output  13W
Open Frame (Standard)
1 - Enable
2 - Vin(-)
3 - Vin(+)
(+)5V - 4
Com - 5
(+)3.3V - 6
Trim - 7
0.95
(24.13)
1.20
(30.5)
0.125
(3.18)
0.75
(19.05)0
0.05
(1.27)
0.32
(8.2)
0.15
(3.8)
min
0.025
(0.64)
sqr
Encapsulated (Suffix - MC)
1 - Enable
2 - Vin(-)
3 - Vin(+)
(+)5V - 4
Com - 5
(+)3.3V - 6
Trim - 7
0.95

-V3 -15.0 -14.0 -16.0 +I3 0.05 0.5 150mV 50mV
* Combined Line and Load Regulation.
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
CH 13 T 24 05 -  033 -  13 MC
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input
Voltage
V1
Output
V2
Output
V3
Output Options
CH 13 : 13W T : Triple 12 : 10-20V 05 : 5.0V 033: 3.3V 13 : 13V C : Extended Temp.
24 : 18-36V MC : Encapsulated
48 : 36-75V 05 : 5.0V 13: ±13V
30 : 10-30V
  60 : 20-60V
CH Series,  Triple Output  13W
Open Frame (Standard)
1 - Enable
2 - Vin(-)
3 - Vin(+)
(+)V1 - 4
Com - 5
(+)V2 - 6
(-)V3 - 7
0.95
(24.13)
1.20
(30.5)
0.125
(3.18)
0.75
(19.05)0
0.05
(1.27)
0.32
(8.2)
0.15
(3.8)
min
0.025
(0.64)
sqr
Encapsulated (Suffix - MC)
1 - Enable
2 - Vin(-)
3 - Vin(+)
(+)V1 - 4
Com - 5
(+)V2 - 6
(-)V3 - 7
0.95
(24.13)